



The best from nature. The best for nature.

Short specification

General Data

Status	2025/01/13
Item-No.	GB2049-01F
Recipe No.	8741032
Recipe No. Packaging	1032
Brand	HiPP
Product name (front side)	HiPP Organic follow on milk
Name of the food	Organic follow-on milk
Identification mark	
Size of packaging/ Size of jar	800 g
Notice 'packaged in a protective atmosphere'	yes
Notice regarding storage on label	Store dry and at room temperature.

Organic Labelling EU

Organic status	organic
Number of the manufacturer's organic control body	DE-ÖKO-001
EU organic logo	yes

Nutritional Values

Average content		In 100 ml	* % of the nutrient reference value (NRV)
Target group			infants
Legal requirement			according to del. Reg. 2016/127
Energy	kJ	285	
	kcal	68	
Fat		3.7 g	
	of which		
	- Saturates	1.6 g	
	- Mono-unsaturates	1.6 g	
	- Polyunsaturates	0.5 g	
	of which		
	- Linoleic acid (omega-6)	0.42 g	
	- Alpha-linolenic acid (omega-3)	0.06 g	
	- Docosahexaenoic acid	13.6 mg	
Carbohydrates		7.2 g	
	of which		
	- Sugars	7.2 g	
	of which		
	- Lactose	7.0 g	
Fibre		0.5 g	
	of which		
	- Galacto-oligosaccharides	0.5 g	
Protein		1.3 g	
Salt			
Sodium		20 mg	5 %*
Potassium		88 mg	9 %*
Chloride		52 mg	10 %*
Calcium		77 mg	14 %*

Phosphorus	44 mg	8 %*
Magnesium	6.3 mg	8 %*
Iron	1.0 mg	13 %*
Zinc	0.50 mg	10 %*
Copper	0.054 mg	11 %*
Manganese	0.0070 mg	1 %*
Fluoride	< 0.010 mg	
Selenium	3.9 µg	20 %*
Iodine	15 µg	19 %*
Vitamin A	56 µg	14 %*
Vitamin D	1.6 µg	23 %*
Vitamin E	0.80 mg	16 %*
Vitamin K	3.9 µg	33 %*
Vitamin C	10 mg	22 %*
Vitamin B1 (Thiamine)	0.051 mg	10 %*
Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin)	0.14 mg	20 %*
Niacin	0.53 mg	8 %*
Vitamin B6	0.042 mg	6 %*
Folic acid	10.0 µg	13 %*
Vitamin B12	0.10 µg	13 %*
Biotin	1.6 µg	16 %*
Pantothenic acid	0.35 mg	12 %*

Ingredients

Skimmed **milk***, **lactose***, vegetable oils* (palm oil*, rapeseed oil*, sunflower oil*), **why** product*, galacto-oligosaccharides* from **lactose***, **fish** oil ¹, potassium chloride, calcium salts of orthophosphoric acid, L-tyrosine, calcium carbonate, L-tryptophan, sodium citrate, magnesium carbonate, vitamin C (L-ascorbic acid, sodium-L-ascorbate, L-ascorbyl 6-palmitate), ferrous sulphate, L-cystine, niacin (nicotinamide), zinc sulphate, vitamin E (DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate), pantothenic acid (D-pantothenate, calcium), cupric sulphate, vitamin A (retinyl acetate), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), potassium iodate, folic acid, sodium selenite, manganese sulphate, vitamin K (phytomenadione), vitamin D (cholecalciferol), D-biotin.

-- ¹ contains DHA + *health claim for DHA*. DHA belongs to the family of omega-3 fatty acids.

*From organic production.

Allergens

The following allergenic ingredient is contained

contained:
milk
fish

The following allergenic ingredient has not finally been checked

-

Allergenic traces

-

Age statement

from 6 months / 6 - 12 months

VERTRAULICH - CONFIDENTIAL